Table 5. Projections of Demand for Total and Feed Grains (MMT) under Alternative Scenarios in
China, 1991-2020.

Alternative Scenario - 1991 2000 2010 2020

Baseline

Total Grain | 386 — 450 | 513 594
Feed | 76~CO~™ 109 158 232

Low Population Growth | | ee

Total Grain 386 445 496 561

Feed | 76 | 108 153 — 218.

. High Population Growth : | | |

Total Grain 386 — 454 527 621

- Feed - 7G —110,— 163 _ 242,

_Low Income Growth | a |

Total Grain | 386 440 489 549

--Feed 76 103 139° 189

High Income Growth - | |

Total Grain . 386 a 459 © 537 , 647

Feed” TG 116 181 286

Low Feeding Efficiency

Total Grain — 386 452 520 610

-- Feed 76 111 : 165 248—

High Feeding Efficiency ‘ | |

Total Grain | — 386 448 505 577

Feed . 76 107 _— 150 215

Import Meat/Feed by 10%
Total Grain | | 386 439 | 497 571

- Feed | | | 76 | 98 142 209

See Appendix Table 2 for assumptions on growth rates of income and population. High (low) feeding

efficient scenario assumes that the annual growth of feeding efficiency is 0.25% higher (lower) than the

baseline assumptions.

24

sor. ~ ge dt

Table 6. Projections of Grain Production(MMT) under Alternative Scenarios in China, 1991-

2020.

Alternative Scenario  gggt 2000 «2010 2020

Baseline 385 410 469 552

Investment in Research and Irrigation / |

-- Low (2% per year) ) | 385 - 408 441 486

-- High (4% per year) 385 412 500 627

World Price Impact | | | | :

-- Large (0% per year) | —— 385 © 411 474 559

-- Small (-1% per year) » 385. 408 465 : 544

: Salinity and Erosion -

-- Improve (-0.5% per year) 7 385 | 415 481 574

-- Degradation (1.0% per year) - 385 404 456 527

Opportunity Costs of Labor and Land | : Se |

-- No Change (0% per year) - 385 416 — 486 580

-- High (2% per year) | _ 385 © “403 45Q 523

See Appendix Table 3 for assumptions on growth rates.

25

Table 7. Projections of Grain Net Import (MMT) underAlternative Scenarios in China, 1991-

2020. | | |

Alternative Scenario (1991 2000 2010 2020

Baseline | : | 3 40 43 43

Population Growth | |

-- Low Growth 3 35 26 : 9

-- High Growth - 3 45 57 70

Income Growth ,

-- Low Growth 3 30 20 -2 -

-- High Growth | 3 49 | 67 96

Feeding Efficiency

-- Low (-0.25% per year) 3 42 51 58

-- High (0.25% per year) 3 | 38 36 25

Meat or Feeds Import 10% | 3 29 27 20,

Investment in Research and Irrigation

-- Low (2% per year) 3 42 70 106

-- High (4% per year) 3 38 14 -30

World Price Impact

-- Large (0% per year) : 3 38 39 | 3/7

- -- Small (-1% per year) : 3 42 48 - 48

Salinity and Erosion . |

-- Improve (-0.5% per year) 3 — 35 32 21

-- Degradation (1.0% per year) 3 45 56 66

Opportunity Cost of Labor and Land 7 :

-- No Change (0% per year) 3 | 34 | 28 15 , |

-- High (2% per year) 3 47 59 71 | —

26

Appendix Table 1. Urbanization and Food Market Development in China, 1990-2020.

Share of Population

Food Market Development

Year Demand Elasticity?.

| Other
Rural Urban Index? Rice Grain Meat

1990 74 26 45 -0.11 -0.11 0.32

2000 66 34 60 -0.08 -0.08 0.20
201 0 58 42 70 -0.06 -0.06 0.10

2020 50 50 80 -0.02 -0.02 0.05

* Demand elasticities of rice, other grain, and meat with respect to food market
development measures the impact on consumption of the expansion and modernization
of rural food consumption markets, holding everythin
prices). See Huang and Rozelle (1995) for details.

> Food market development index measures the proportion of food bought by rural
residents in local food markets. The rest of food is Own-produced.

g else constant (e.g., income and

Sources: Population data are from UN. The other data and parameters are from Huang
and Rozelle (1995) and Huang and Bouis (1995).

2/

‘Appendix Table 2. Assumptions on the Growth of Factors Affecting Grain Demand in